
Franklin & Marshall  -vs- Cairn 
3/24/2026 at Langhorne, PA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colin Mackenzie ()
Loss: Cameron Burnes ()
HBP: Cameron Burnes, Cameron Boswell
PB: Jay Sariano (1)
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Franklin & Marshall 1 0 0 8 0 3 1 13 13 0
Cairn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4

Franklin & Marshall 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vincent Mariniello lf 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
Michael Von zuben cf 5 1 2 2 0 0 4
Tanner Wolpert dh 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Ethan Conklin dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Hollender c 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
    Noah Ford c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Digiacomo rf 4 2 2 3 0 2 0
    Ben Rothenberg rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Owen Woodward 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 2
    Tommy Truzzolino 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nick Lorenzo 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Ryan Rodriguez 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Enrico Tufano 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Landon Hallett ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Colin Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiernan Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Holl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 13 13 5 3 9

2B: Michael Von zuben (1); Ethan Conklin (1); Owen Woodward (2);
Tommy Truzzolino (1)
3B: Vincent Mariniello (1)
HR: Nick Digiacomo (1)
SB: Vincent Mariniello (1)
HBP: Tanner Wolpert (1); Nick Lorenzo (1); Landon Hallett (1)

Cairn 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Murnock 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Jc Alley 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Micah Prate 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Perez cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Trevor Golden 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Zach Brown ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matthew Urena ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jay Sariano c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Caden Hill rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Peake ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Dylan Ferriera lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cameron Burnes p/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Boswell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pat Shave p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 1 9 4

SB: Ethan Perez (1); Cameron Burnes (1)
E: Jake Murnock (2); Trevor Golden (1); Dylan Ferriera (1)
DP: 1

Franklin & Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Mackenzie (W, ) 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 5 50
Kiernan Keller 3.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 38
Sebastian Holl 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 13
Totals 3 0 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 24 25 4 8 101

Cairn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Burnes (L, ) 4.0 8 9 8 4 2 0 0 2 0 19 25 6 2 80
Cameron Boswell 1.2 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 10 11 1 4 30
Pat Shave 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 27
Totals 13 13 9 5 3 2 0 3 0 35 43 8 8 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 1st FRA CAI
Vincent Mariniello reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Vincent Mariniello stole second. 0 0
Michael Von zuben singled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Vincent Mariniello scored, unearned. 1 0
Tanner Wolpert walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Von zuben advanced to second. 1 0
Matt Hollender walked (3-1 BFBBB); Tanner Wolpert advanced to second; Michael Von zuben advanced to
third. 1 0
Nick Digiacomo struck out looking (1-2 BSFFK). 1 0
Owen Woodward lined out to 3b (0-1 K); Michael Von zuben out at home 3b unassisted. 1 0

Cairn - Bottom of 1st FRA CAI
Jake Murnock struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 0
Jc Alley grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Ethan Perez walked (3-2 FBBFFBFB). 1 0
Trevor Golden grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 1 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 2nd FRA CAI
Nick Lorenzo hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 0
Enrico Tufano flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Landon Hallett grounded into double play 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKFB); Nick Lorenzo out on the play. 1 0

Cairn - Bottom of 2nd FRA CAI
Matthew Urena flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 1 0
Jay Sariano flied out to rf (2-2 BSSB). 1 0
Caden Hill grounded out to c (0-0). 1 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 3rd FRA CAI
Vincent Mariniello popped up to ss (0-2 KFF). 1 0
Michael Von zuben flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Tanner Wolpert walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 1 0
Matt Hollender flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Cairn - Bottom of 3rd FRA CAI
Dylan Ferriera singled to right field (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Cameron Burnes reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Dylan Ferriera out at second p to 2b. 1 0
Cameron Burnes stole second. 1 0
Jake Murnock struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 1 0
Jc Alley grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 4th FRA CAI
Nick Digiacomo struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 0
Owen Woodward doubled to right field (0-2 FF). 1 0
Nick Lorenzo walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Nick Lorenzo advanced to second on a passed ball; Owen Woodward advanced to third. 1 0
Enrico Tufano reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-0 BB); Nick Lorenzo advanced to third;
Owen Woodward out at home ss to 1b. 1 0
Landon Hallett singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, 2 RBI (0-0); Enrico Tufano scored; Nick
Lorenzo scored. 3 0
Vincent Mariniello tripled to left center, RBI (2-1 BSB); Landon Hallett scored. 4 0
Michael Von zuben doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Vincent Mariniello scored. 5 0
Tanner Wolpert hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 5 0
Matt Hollender singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Tanner Wolpert advanced to second; Michael Von zuben
scored. 6 0



Nick Digiacomo homered, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Matt Hollender scored; Tanner Wolpert scored. 9 0
Owen Woodward singled to third base (1-2 BKF). 9 0
Nick Lorenzo popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 9 0

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cairn - Bottom of 4th FRA CAI
Ethan Perez singled to left field (2-2 SBKBF). 9 0
Kiernan Keller to p for Colin Mackenzie. 9 0
Trevor Golden flied out to cf (0-1 F). 9 0
Ethan Perez stole second. 9 0
Matthew Urena struck out looking (3-2 BSFBFBFFK). 9 0
Jay Sariano flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 9 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 5th FRA CAI
Cameron Burnes to dh. 9 0
Cameron Boswell to p. 9 0
Enrico Tufano grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 9 0
Landon Hallett reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 KB). 9 0
Landon Hallett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 0
Vincent Mariniello grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB); Landon Hallett advanced to third. 9 0
Michael Von zuben grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 9 0

Cairn - Bottom of 5th FRA CAI
Caden Hill grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 0
Dylan Ferriera struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 9 0
Cameron Burnes grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 9 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 6th FRA CAI
Tanner Wolpert flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 9 0
Matt Hollender reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 9 0
Nick Digiacomo singled up the middle (1-0 B); Matt Hollender advanced to second. 9 0
Owen Woodward doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Nick Digiacomo advanced to third; Matt Hollender
scored, unearned. 10 0
Nick Lorenzo grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 10 0
Enrico Tufano singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Owen Woodward scored, unearned; Nick Digiacomo
scored, unearned. 12 0
Landon Hallett hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Enrico Tufano advanced to second. 12 0
Pat Shave to p for Cameron Boswell. 12 0
Vincent Mariniello walked (3-1 BBSBB); Landon Hallett advanced to second; Enrico Tufano advanced to
third. 12 0
Michael Von zuben grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 12 0

Cairn - Bottom of 6th FRA CAI
Tommy Truzzolino to 2b for Owen Woodward. 12 0
Jake Murnock struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 12 0
Jc Alley struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 12 0
Ethan Perez struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 12 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 7th FRA CAI
Micah Prate to 2b for Jc Alley. 12 0
Ethan Conklin pinch hit for Tanner Wolpert. 12 0
Ethan Conklin doubled to left center (0-2 KFF). 12 0
Noah Ford pinch hit for Matt Hollender. 12 0
Ethan Conklin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 0
Noah Ford popped up to c (2-0 BB). 12 0
Ben Rothenberg pinch hit for Nick Digiacomo. 12 0



Ben Rothenberg struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 12 0
Tommy Truzzolino doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 FKB); Ethan Conklin scored. 13 0
Ryan Rodriguez pinch hit for Nick Lorenzo. 13 0
Ryan Rodriguez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 13 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cairn - Bottom of 7th FRA CAI
Ethan Conklin to dh. 13 0
Noah Ford to c. 13 0
Ben Rothenberg to rf. 13 0
Ryan Rodriguez to 3b. 13 0
Sebastian Holl to p for Kiernan Keller. 13 0
Zach Brown pinch hit for Trevor Golden. 13 0
Zach Brown singled to right field (0-0). 13 0
Zach Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 0
Matthew Urena grounded out to 3b (0-2 SKF). 13 0
Jay Sariano struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 13 0
Justin Peake pinch hit for Caden Hill. 13 0
Justin Peake struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 13 0


